TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM490710

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Mar Cor Purification, Inc. | | 07/18/2018 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Biolab Equipment Ltd. | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| Doing Business As: | oing Business As: Mar Cor Purification and Cantel Medical (Canada) | |
| Street Address: | 3250 Harvester Road, Unit 6 | |
| City: | Burlington | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L7N 3W9 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4346555 | VPURE 4400H |
| Registration Number: | 4768769 | 4400L |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7635533300

Email: lluhring@medivators.com

Correspondent Name: Larissa Luhring

Address Line 1: Medivators Inc., 14605 28th Avenue North

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55447

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VERMONT |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Larissa Luhring |
| SIGNATURE: | /Larissa Luhring/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/20/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed - Trademark Assignment - Vermont#page1.tif source=Signed - Trademark Assignment - Vermont#page2.tif source=Signed - Trademark Assignment - Vermont#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0496

900466853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Mar Cor Purification, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania with a principal place of business in Skippack, Pennsylvania, ("Assignor"),

Hereby, assigns and transfers to Biolab Equipment Ltd. o/a Mar Cor Purification and Cantel Medical (Canada), a corporation incorporated under the federal laws of Canada, all right and title or interest of all trademarks in the attached Exhibit A and any and all goodwill represented thereby.

| Date: 7-/8-/8 |
|-------------------------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Cantel Medical (Canada) |
| |
| Date: |
| |
| |
| |

Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Mar Cor Purification, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania with a principal place of business in Skippack, Pennsylvania, ("Assignor"),

Hereby, assigns and transfers to Biolab Equipment Ltd. o/a Mar Cor Purification and Cantel Medical (Canada), a corporation incorporated under the federal laws of Canada, all right and title or interest of all trademarks in the attached Exhibit A and any and all goodwill represented thereby.

| ASSIGNOR: | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| Mar Cor Purification, Inc. | |
| By: Signature Name: Curtis Weitnauer | Date: |
| Title: President and CEO | |
| Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor | |
| | |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| Biolab Equipment Ltd. o/a Mar Cor Purification a | and Cantel Medical (Canada) |
| By: Michael McGrath Title: Managing Director | Date: <u>July 19/18</u> |
| Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignee | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0498

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

Registered Trademarks:

| | Trademark | Country | Application No. | Registration No. |
|----------|-------------|---------|-----------------|------------------|
| Same and | VPURE 4400H | U.S.A. | 85/750,037 | 4,346,555 |
| | 4400L | U.S.A. | 86/495,880 | 4,768,769 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 09/20/2018